Nestlé India Limited

(CIN: L15202DL1959PLC003786)
Nestlé House
Jacaranda Marg, 'M' Block, DLF City, Phase – II
Gurugram – 122002, Haryana
Phone 0124 - 3940000
E-mail: investor@in.nestle.com
Website www.nestle.in



PKR:SG: 18:24 6th March 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 500790

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: NESTLEIND

Re.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"): Intimation of one-on-one institutional investor meet

Dear Madam/ Sir,

We refer to our letter reference no. PKR:SG 17:24 intimating schedule of institutional investor meet submitted with the stock exchanges on 5th March 2024, due to an inadvertent typographical error, the date mentioned on the letter was 5th April 2024 instead of 5th March 2024.

The date mentioned be read as 5th March 2024 with no other change in the aforesaid letter.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

NESTLÉ INDIA LIMITED

PRAMOD KUMAR RAI
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER